

## Invitation to Alcadon Group's Capital Markets Day 29 September 2022

Alcadon is pleased to invite you to its Capital Markets Day for investors and analysts on 29 September 2022 at 8.30-12.00 CEST. The event is in English and participation can be either virtually or on-site at Epicenter Stockholm, Mäster Samuelsgatan 36.

The day will include a presentation of Alcadon's business model and strategy, product offering, our different markets, financial position and Vision 2025, as well as updated financial targets.

Speakers during the day will be President and CEO, Sonny Mirborn, CFO, Niklas Svensson, SVP Central Europe, Susanne Stengade, CEO Alcadon Norway, Einar Feragen, SVP UK, Duncan Lindsay, CEO Networks Centre UK, James Reid, COO Alcadon Sweden, Magnus Larsson, Business Development Manager Central Europe, Finn Jepsen, Chief Product Officer, Max Lundsten and Sales Director Germany and Belgium, Sjouke Kooistra.

At the end of the event, several speakers from Alcadon will be available for questions from participants.

Registration is done via the link, https://live.twebcast.com/participant/alcadoncmd.

Stockholm, September 6, 2022

For more information, please contact:

Alcadon Group AB

Sonny Mirborn, CEO

Mobil: +46 70 639 50 92

E-mail: smi@alca.se

www.alcadongroup.se

Certified Adviser: Svensk Kapitalmarknadsgranskning AB

Phone number: +46 11 323 07 32

E-mail: ca@skmg.se

## **About Alcadon Group AB**

Alcadon conducts operations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Germany, the UK and Benelux. Since its inception in 1988, Alcadon has established itself as a leading supplier of data and telecommunications products and systems.

Alcadon Group AB (publ), 559009-2382, Segelbåtsvägen 7, 112 64 Stockholm, Sweden

Tel: +46 8-657 36 00, E-mail info@alca.se, webb: www.alcadongroup.se